

# ARUBA PORTS AUTHORITY Port tariffs for Ports of Oranjestad and Barcadera Effective 1st of January 2017

ARUBA PORTS AUTHORITY NV L.G. Smith Boulevard 23 Oranjestad, Aruba Tel. (297) 5234300

Fax (297) 5234343

E-mail: info@arubaports.com

#### Pilotage

In accordance with port regulations, all vessels exceeding 50 gross tonnes, are required to use the services of a harbor pilot when manoeuvring within ports which fall under the authority of the Aruba Ports Authority.

For piloting into and out of the harbors the following charges apply:

Vessel gross tonnage from:						CONTRACTOR OF	e cnarges 3.30 hours)	Night-time charges (18.30 - 05.30 hours)		
5 300	50	to	399	GT	The second of the	dl.	150.00	Afl.	300.00	
	400	to	799	GT		H .	224.00	- E - I	448.00	
	800	to	1,999	GT			292.00	t familie i t	584.00	
	2,000	to	3,999	GT		0	358.00	и	716.00	
	4,000	to	5,999	GT		11	426.00	, iii	852.00	
	6,000	to	7,999	GT		1	498.00	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	996.00	
	8,000	to	9,999	GT			562.00	1 1 74 H 7	1,124.00	
	10,000	to	11,999	GT		<b>H</b> = 10	718.00		1,436.00	

From and over 12,000 GT - Afl. 772.00, increasing by Afl. 54.00 per 1,000 GT or part thereof during Day-time. From and over 12,000 GT - Afl. 1,544.00, increasing by Afl. 108.00 per 1,000 GT or part thereof during Night-time. Waiting-time Pilot Afl. 114.00 per 1/2 hour.

Shifting from one berth to another berth 1/2 tariff.

## Wharfage

Wharfage fee will be charged per vessel length for periods of 12 hours each time. The minimum charge is for 12 hours. The fee per length (meters), is as follows:

Vessel length	1	English to the	Wharfage fee (in Afl.):	Vessel length:			Wharfage fee (in Afl.):		
Vessels up to	J	50m	2.10 p/m	125m	to	150m	5.55 p/m		
50m	to	75m	3.15 p/m	150m	to	175m	6.10 p/m		
75m	to	100m	4.20 p/m	175m	to	200m	6.70 p/m		
100m	to	125m	4.95 p/m	200m	and over		7.45 p/m		

### Towage

The base tariff for tug assistance is based on the gross tonnage of the vessel. The following schedules apply for the first and the second tug (based on a normal duration of 1,5 hours):

For the 1st tugboat:					Afl.	For the 2nd	Afl.			
	Vessels up t	0	4,999	GT	3,225.00	Vessel up	to	4,999	GT	3,225.00
	5,000	to	9,999	GT	4,350.00	5,000	to	9,999	GT	4,350.00
	10,000	to	19,999	GT	5,200.00	10,000	to	19,999	GT	5,200.00
	20,000	to	29,999	GT	6,050.00	20,000	to	29,999	GT	6,050.00
	30,000	to	39,999	GT	6,900.00	30,000	to	39,999	GT	6,900.00
	40,000	to	49,999	GT	7,750.00	40,000	to	49,999	GT	7,750.00
	50,000	to	59,999	GT	8,600.00	50,000	to	59,999	GT	8,600.00
	60,000	to	79,999	GT	9,450.00	60,000	to	79,999	GT	9,450.00
	80,000	and over		GT	10,300.00	80,000	and over		GT	10,300.00

Cancellation: 50% of the base tariff is applicable

Towage assistance to dead vessels: Surcharge of 50% of the base tariff is applicable

Towage assistance other than regular ships an hourly rate of Afl 1,350.00 is applicable (minimum of 2 hours)

Waiting/Keep going / Pushing in connection with a regular assistance a surcharge of Afl 400.00 per half hour is applicable

## **Mooring and Unmooring**

The basis for this charge is gross tonnage of the vessel. The charges for mooring and unmooring of ships calculated at 1 hour for each service of part thereof are as follows:

Vessel gross to	nnage from:	Mooring (00.00 - 24.00 hours)	(00.00 - 24.00 hours)		
Vessels up to	3,999 GT	Afl. 191.50	Afl. 191.50		
4,000 to	9,499 GT	" 258.00	" 258.00		
9,500 and over	GT	" 348.00	" 348.00		

 Cancellation fee
 Afl.
 210.00 p/hr.

 Waiting time
 Afl.
 270.00 p/hr.

 Additional charges:
 50%

 - Saturday
 50%

 - Sunday
 75%

 - Holidays
 75%

H.B.Th. (Jossy) Figaroa Managing Director

Oranjestad, December 2nd, 2016